Texas



OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
THE STATE OF TEXAS  County of Johnson County Precij
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 65148276
That we, <u>Gilberto Gallardo</u> , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto Matt Wylie Constable Precinct 1 Johnson County , his auccessors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{2}{2}$ One Thousand Five Hundred and $\frac{00}{100}$ DOLLARS (\$1.500.00), for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by these presents.
Dated this 16th day of July . 2023 .
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on the 20th day of April , 2020 , duly Appointed (Blected—Appointed) to the office of Deputy Constable in and for 3 Johnson County Precinct County, State of Texas, for a term of 1 year commencing on the 10th day of July , 2020 .
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 faithfully perform the duties of a deputy Constable
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.  PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is physble stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.
Filed For Record 10:00 Am  SEP 15 2020  WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Becky Ivey County Ciert Johnson County Texas From 682-A-12-2019 BY WW County Texas From 682-A-12-2019

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
County of Johnson } ss		
Before me, Gallardo Carla Hester	on this day, personall, known to me to be the person whose name is sul	
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that h		
expressed.	2 N. Main Cleburne	P 464.
Given under my hand and seal of office at	RO20	Texas, this
parinanananan	Calle Heate	•
CARLA HESTER	Caren Horas	
SEAL Notary Public, Sinte of Years Notary ID 13135492-4	Johnson Cou	nty, Texas
My Commission Exp. 11-16-2021		·
OATH	OF OFFICE	
(COUNTY COMMISSIO	ONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)	
,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfu	llu avacuta
the duties of the office of		
Texas, and will to the hest of my ability preserve, protection		
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or		
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute		
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding		
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly		
as fees of office. So help me God.		
	Signed	
	•	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this	day of
*		
ana.	<b>A</b>	
SEAL	Cou	inty, Texas
	I OF OFFICE General)	
(	Generaly	
Ι,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I wi	
execute the duties of the office of	, of the Sta	
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and d State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) tha		
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money.		
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the el		
	Signed	
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	Tayue this	
*		
	, 1580N, MIN	
SEAL		

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Johnson (58)		
The foregoing bond of Gilberto Gallardo	T.haraa	ns
approved in open Commissioner's Court.	Johnson County and State	of Toxas, this day
approved in open commissioner's court.	Coolo abora 14	1000
Rocky Average	Date September 14	2020 Synty Judge,
County Court Johnson & County Court		County, Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	7	
that the foregoing Bond dated the 20TH day of API authentication, was filed for record in my office the 15TH 10:00 o'clock A M., and duly recorded the 15TH 10:00 o'clock A M., in the Records of Official Bonds of 097	_ day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> _ day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	h its certificates of , <u>2020</u> , at , 2020, at
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of sai Toxas, the day and year last above written.  By Lula Campbell Deputy	County Court JOHNSON	Clerk County
ACKNOWLEDGMEN (Corporate C		
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )		
County of Minnehaha		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and Sta	te on this <u>16th</u> day of	July ,
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY ( aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the user	COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing is same as his free and voluntary act an	nstrument as the
P. DAHL NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA CAP  My Commission Expires June 18, 2025	P. Dah	Notary Public

# Western Surety Company

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

That WESTERN authorized and licens Delaware, District of	sed to do business in f Columbia, Florida,	r, a corporation org the States of Ala Georgia, Hawaii,	ibama, Alaska, Ari Idaho, Illinois, Ind	izona, Arkansas, Ca diana, Iowa, Kansa	f the State of South Dakota, and allfornia, Colorado, Connecticut s, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine a, New Hampshire, New Jersey
New Mexico, New Y South Dakota, Tenn States of America, do	ork, North Carolina, I lessee, Texas, Utah, pes hereby make, con	North Dakote, Oh Vermont, Virginia stitute and appoint	io, Oklahoma, Ore i, Washington, We t	egon, Pennsylvania, est Virginia, Wiscor	Rhode Island, South Carolina osin, Wyoming, and the United
	<u>Paul T. Bruflat</u>		of	Sic	oux Falls President
as Attorney-in-Fact, v	South Dakota with full power and au and as its act and deed	thority hereby con	ferred upon him to	Vice I sign, execute, ack	President
One Deputy Co	onstable County	of Johnson Cou	nty Precinct	one	
band with bond numb	per <u>65148276</u>				
for <u>Gilberto Gal</u>	lardo naity amount not to ex	road: \$ 1 500 r	ήn.		
Wastern Surety Coduly adopted and now lead to section 7. All bor name of the Company Board of Directors market meys-in-Fact or agnot necessary for the wastern officer and the core.  In Witness When Vice Pr. 2020.  ATTEST	ompany further certifies in force, to-wit: nds, policies, undertakin by the President, Secrely authorize. The Presidents who shall have authorize and bonds, policiporate seal may be printereof, the said WES	that the following is a gs. Powers of Attorn tary, any Assistant S dent, any Vice Presority to issue bonds cles, undertakings, Ped by facsimile.  TERN SURETY (	a true and exact copney, or other obligation of the source, Treasurer, sident, Secretary, er, policies, or underlatewers of Attorney or COMPANY has company true and the source of the s	ons of the corporation or any Vice Presidenty Assistant Secretary kings in the name of the other obligations of the caused these presidents.	oy-laws of Western Surety Company shall be executed in the corporate to or by such other officers as the corporate shall be company. The corporate shall be corporation. The signature of an executed by it of
<u> </u>	L. Nelson, A	ssistant Secretary	Ву	1 20-1	Paul T/ Bruffat, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH D	DAKOTA ) SHAHA )				SE A PONOLE
On this16.t	th day of	July	2020	, before me, a No	tary Public, personally appeared
who, being by me du and Assistant Secret voluntary act and dec	ily sworn, acknowledge	ed that they signed he said WESTERI	the above Power	of Attorney as	Vice President edged said instrument to be the

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

My Commission Expires June 23, 2021



## RIDER

To be	attached to and form part of Bond No 65148276
	nereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company GILBERTO GALLARDO
that i	instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars checked below:
	Principal Name changed to:
	Principal Address changed to:
	Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:
	Lost Instrument Information changed to:
	Identification Number changed to:
	Penalty Amount changed to:
	Additional or Event Location:
	Effective Date changed to:
	Expiration Date changed to:
X	The following bond information changed: COUNTY CHANGED TO: JOHNSON DESCRIPTION CHANGED TO: DEPUTY CONSTABLE PRECINCT ONE
cg/b	in The overlock will Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed the aggregate in set of the property of the second remains in force, the number of sade, or the highest of renewal premiums payable or paid.  Further undersigned and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain
This	titler becomes affective on the 20th day of July , 2020.
Signe	ad Mynum 20th day of July , 2020 .
	WESTERX SURETY COMPANY
	By Tal T. Buflet
Form F	Paul T Brugat, Vice President

# Western Surety Company

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW	ALL	MEN	RY TI	HESE	PRESE	NTS.

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corpo	oration organized and exist	ting under the laws of t	the State of South Dakota, and
authorized and licensed to do business in the Stat			
Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia,			
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota,			
Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina,			
Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah,		ngton, West Virginia, 1	Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the
United States of America, does hereby make, consi	* *		
State of South Dakot a as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority he	of	Sioux Falls	- A-AM-STAR AN
State of South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice Pre	sident
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority he	areby conferred upon him	to sign, execute, acknowledge	owledge and deliver for and or
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the foll	owing bond:		
One DEPUTY CONSTABLE COUNTY OF .	JOHNSON PRECINCT	ONE	···•
bond with bond number 65148276			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
for GILBERTO GALLARDO	24 522 22		
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed:	\$1,500.00		
Western Surety Company further certifles that the follo	wing is a fale and exact conv	of Section 7 of the bulgy	vs of Western Surety Company duly
adopted and now in force, to-wit:	Tring is a ride and exact copy		y or trouver and ty our porty au
Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of	f Attorney, or other obligations	of the corporation shall be	e executed in the corporate name o
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant		•	
Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President			
agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, poscies, of	y undertakings in the name of	f the Company. The comp	orate seal is not necessary for the
validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Ai	itomey or other obligations of	f the corporation. The sig	gnature of any such officer and the
corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.			
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN	SURETY COMPANY ha	s caused these ore	sents to be executed by
Vice President with the co			
2020			
			IRETY COMPANY
ATTEST	'	WESTERNISL	RETYCOMPANY
$\mathcal{A}$		1-1-	T 1/ 1/4
J. Nelson Assistant Se	B	y 1 and 1	. Day
L Neison, Assistant Se	cre:ary		Paul T. Byronat, Vice President
			WINDER LAND
			Sall Sall
			S. C. OOA. TE
			E. O
			50 C
CTATE OF COUTH DAYOTA			12/ J 0 / E
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA } ss			EAN EAN
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA			Will Office Control
,			DANGER OF PUBLIC DEPOSITE OF PUB
On this 20th day of Jul	Ly 2020	before me. a Nota	ry Public, personally appeared
On this 20th day of Jul Paul T. Bruflat	and	J. Nelson	., ,
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that ti			
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said \	MESTERN SURETY CON	IPANY and acknowled	dged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	TEOTERIA CORETT CON	II (III), Blid domionio	
************************************			
{ J. MOHR {			
NOTARY PUBLIC		7-	W. A
STEL SOUTH DAKOTA CARE		32 3533 4	Mohr Notary Public
*******************	mmission Expires Ju	me 23, 2021	rectary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <a href="https://www.enasurety.com">www.enasurety.com</a> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



**Johnson County Becky Ivey** Johnson County Clerk

Instrument Number: 332

Bonds, Oaths, Deputations

Recorded On: September 15, 2020 01:02 PM

Number of Pages: 7

" Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$0.00

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale. Rentet or I